CH \$40.00 20250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE lonics, Inc.		03/13/2014	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2025045	SIEVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033733827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-373-3060

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Maoz

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: General Electric Company - CTO
Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRN 3987820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Maoz
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Maoz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SIEVERS ASSIGNMENT US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0639

900319107

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dallar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GE Ionics, Inc., having a place of business at 65 Grove Street, Watertown, Massachusetts 02472-2026 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), does hereby assign to

General Electric Company, having a business address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345

Its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in the trademark registrations and applications set out below, including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u> SIEVERS

Country United States <u>GRN</u> 3987820 Registration No. 2025045

Registration Date
December 24, 1996

EXECUTED at Foirfield, Connecticut, this 13th day of March, 2014

GE lonics, Inc.

Narfe: Michael Mooz

Title: Attorney in fact

General Electric Company

Mame: Seen Marrill

Title: Senior Brand Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 03/19/2015